GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:82
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012

THERMAL POWER PLANTS
Patle Kamla Devi ;Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Power Generating companies/entities propose to set up mega thermal power plants in the country including in the tribal and backward regions of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT wise;

(c) the number of medium and large thermal power plants set up during the last three years and the current year along with their power generation capacity, plant and State-wise;

(d) whether some thermal power plants have been set up with foreign collaboration in the States; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, plant and State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )
(a) to (e) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 82 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK
SABHA ON 29.11.2012 REGARDING THERMAL POWER PLANTS.

(@) & (b) : Yes, Madam. The list of proposed power projects of Central Power Generating companies under construction and where inputs have been tied up is at Annex-l, which includes two Thermal Power Plants at Mauda, District Nagpur and at Solapur, District Solapur in Maharashtra.

(c) : 151 nos. of thermal generating units totaling 48940.2 MW were commissioned during the last three years and the current year up to 21.11.2012. State-wise details of these projects are at Annex-ll.

(d) : No Madam, no thermal power plants of central power generating companies as mentioned in Annex-Il have been set up with foreign collaboration. Ministry does not maintain the data of private company's foreign collaboration.

(e) : Inview of (d) above, does not arise.
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